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Approved Fees Structure for Academic Year 2021-22 
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Reply-To: fra.govmh@gmail.com
To: msscetjalna@gmail.com

  The Fees Regulating Authority in its meeting dated 24/09/2021 has approved the fees of MATSYODARI SHIKSHAN
SANSATHA'S COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, JALNA for the Academic Year 2021-22 as under
: 

Course Tuition Fees Development Fees Total Fees
ENGG 63393 7607 71000
MBA 53572 6428 60000
ME 42857 5143 48000
POLY 44642 5358 50000

 
Institute may download the calculation sheet through their login-id.  

Please take note that if the fee approved by the Fees Regulating Authority is not acceptable then your college may
file review application with detail reasoning before the Fees Regulating Authority for reviewing its decision, within
fifteen days from the date of communication as provided under section 14(1)(e) of the Maharashtra Unaided Private
Professional Educational Institutions (Regulation of Admissions and Fees) Act, 2015. 

   The review application to be filed must accompany the proof of payment of processing fee which is chargeable as
under :

Sr.
No Proposed Fee for A.Y. 2021-22 Review Application

Fee
1 Less than Rs. 50,000/- Rs. 3,000/-

2 Above Rs. 50,000/- and upto Rs.
1,00,000/- Rs. 5,000/-

3 Above Rs. 1,00,001/- to Rs. 2,00,000/- Rs. 10,000/-
4 Above Rs. 2,00,001/- to Rs. 5,00,000/- Rs. 15,000/-
5 Above Rs. 5,00,001/- and above Rs. 25,000/-

 
For RTGS details are as under :

Account Number 60251518881
Name of the Account
Holder

THE SECRETARY FEES REGULATING
AUTHORITY

Name of the Bank and
Branch

Bank of Maharashtra, Kalanagar, Bandra
(E)

IFSC Code MAHB0000164
 

The review application to be filed with proof of payment of processing must reach to the office within the 15 days from
the date of communication of the FRA. The copy of the application be forward via email i.e. fra.govmh@gmail.com  
Institute may file Review Application on or before 28/12/2021 (Next working day in case of Public Holiday). 

Date: 13th December,2021 

mailto:fra.govmh@gmail.com

